

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5595/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2004 in Crl. Rev. No.33/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ANIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and summoning record of the session court
and office report))

Date: 03/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gulshan Bajwa,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No counter affidavit or Vakalatnama has been field

on behalf of

unsel

sel for the

the respondent. Let the matter appear four weeks hence. Learned co

for the petitioner states that he shall intimate to the learned coun

State of Maharashtra.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LAT

A BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER