

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5595/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2004 in CRLR No. 33/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ANIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,sommoning record of the session court.,permission to file additional documents  
and office report ))

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gulshan Bajwa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra has filed the judgment  
of the

learned trial Court as also of the Sessions Judge.

Leave granted.

Appeal to be heard on the SLP paper book.

The State of Maharashtra may file additional documents. Hearing expedited.

(Meenu Sethi)  
Lata Bhardwaj)

( Pushap

aster  
Court Master

Court M